
BCANY CAREER WINS LIST -BOYS' BASKETBALL COACHES

25-May-24

**THESE WINS REPRESENT ONLY WINS IN BOYS' BASKETBALL-NO GIRLS OR LOWER LEVEL WINS!!**

STATEWIDE LIST

NAME SCHOOL (S) SECTION WINS STATUS HOF Member

1 Jack Curran Archbishop Molloy CHSAA 972 Retired Member

2 Ron Naclerio Cardoza PSAL 759 Active

2 Ed Petrie Hampton 11 754 Retired Member

3 Mike Rapone Batavia-Notre Dame 5 728 Active

4 Chuck Grandby Jackson/Campus Magnet PSAL 722 Retired Member

5 John Mathis JFKennedy-Bronx PSAL 673 Retired

6 Tim Leary St. Francis Prep CHSAA 646 Retired Member

7 Bob McKenny Jamesville-DeWitt/ Bishop Grimes 3 639 Active Member

8 Jack Halloran Whitney Point 4 630 Retired Member

9 Ron Chando Red Hook 9 626 Retired Member

10 Dudley Maxim Trinity School AIS 619 Retired Member

11 Tom Blackford Hamilton/Fayetteville-Manlius 3 607 Active Member

12 Jeff Anastasia Olean 6 604 Retired Member

13 Bob Clark Riverdale AIS 599 Retired Member

13 Bill Merna Hammond/Ogdensburg FA 10 599 Retired Member

14 Bob Cimino Mount Vernon 1 594 Active Member

15 Sam Kallock Poughkeepsie 1 588 Retired Member

16 Tom Murray Cardinal Hayes CHSAA 582 Retired Member

17 Floyd Bank Edison/Collegiate/DMR PSAL 579 Retired Member

18 Larry Byrnes Collegiate AIS 577 Retired Member

19 Lou Panzanaro Peekskill 1 576 Retired Member

20 Pat Donnelly East Syracuse-Minoa/ Bishop Ludden 3 571 Retired Member

21 Mike Adey Rome Catholic/NY Mills/New Hartford 3 567 Retired Member

22 Jim Gatto Mater Christi/St. John's Prep CHSAA 562 Retired Member

23 Buddy Wleklinski Christian Brothers Academy 3 544 Active Member

24 Jerry Kaplan James I. O'Neill 9 560 Retired Member

25 Lee Fisher Davenport 4 553 Retired

26 Fred Agnostakis Friends Seminary/Loyola AIS 550 Retired

27 John Volpe Gorton/Sacred Heart 1 548 Retired Member

28 Russ Bastin Uniondale 8 548 Retired Member

29 George Mardigan Watervliet 2 546 Retired Member

30 Ed Nietopski Cardinal Mooney/Bishop Kearney 5 545 Retired Member

31 Mel Palano Bishop Timon-Buffalo 6 544 Retired Member

32 Jeff Bieder Murray Bertraum/South Shore PSAL 543 Retired Member

33 Harry Moskowitz James Madison PSAL 541 Retired Member

34 Al Knapp Brookfield/ VVS 3 539 Retired Member

35 Jim Zullo Shenendehowa/Broad.-Perth/Indian Lake 2/7 528 Retired Member

36 Roger Rigby Scio 5 527 Retired

37 Dave Powers Oswego 3 523 Retired

38 John Demas William C. Bryant PSAL 519 Retired

39 George Khoury Warrensburg 2 518 Retired Member

40 Jim Burke Prattsburg 5 517 Retired Member

41 Ted Adams Hempstead 8 517 Retired Member

42 Charlie Folsom Harrisville 10 515 Retired Member

43 Paul Lyons Albany 2 515 Retired Member

44 Bob Hettler Amherst/Van Etten 6 514 Retired Member

45 Mike Del Val Woodlands/ Alexander Hamilton/Rye 1 514 Retired Member

46 Michael F. Delaney Immaculate Heart 3 513 Retired Member
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47 Tony Rafaniello Msrg. Farrell/ New Dorp/ Moore Catholic CHSAA 511 Retired

48 Chris Cardon Irondequoit 5 501 Active Member

49 Gary Vail Windsor 4 499 Retired Member

50 Jack Agostino Amityville/Bayshore 11 489 Active Member

51 Jim Franco Catskill 2 485 Retired

52 Fred Ahart Roscoe 9 484 Retired Member

53 Randy Begeal Wells 7 483 Retired

54 Spencer Mayfield Nyack/ White Plains 1 483 Active Member

55 Jerry Wilcox Bishop Ludden/W.Genesee/Liverpool 3 480 Retired Member

56 David Lieber Friends Seminary/Loyola AIS 477 Retired Member

57 Jack Dunlap Johnston/Franklin/West Canada 2 475 Retired Member

58 Paul Callaghan Mexico 3 472 Retired Member

59 Denny Seitz Newfane/Williamsville North 6 472 Retired Member

60 Frank Morris St. Agnes CHSAA 471 Retired

61 Tom Fraher Mount Saint Michael CHSAA 471 Active

62 Bill O'Rourke Jr. Webster/Webster-Thomas 5 468 Retired

63 Tom Howe Cornwall 9 468 Retired Member

64 Fran Howlan Amsterdam-Scully 2 468 Retired Member

65 Tony Alvano Romulus/Geneva-DeSales 5 467 Retired Member

66 Chris Roff North Rockland 1 466 Retired Member

67 Myron Brasky Batavia 5 466 Active

68 Walter Bachman Valley Stream North/Jericho 8 464 Active Member

69 Pat Monti Niagara LaSalle/ Niagagra Catholic 6 462 Retired

70 Wes Somerville Trumansburg 4 462 Retired

71 Ken Sturgis Hannibal 3 462 Retired

72 Don Buckley LaSalle CHSAA 462 Retired Member

73 Sig Makofski Mount Pleasant 2 461 Retired Member

74 Ken Gershon Hillcrest PSAL 461 Retired

75 Duane Ely Roxbury 4 461 Retired

76 John Carey All Hallows CHSAA 460 Retired Member

77 Don Kent Bishop Reilly/CTK/Monsignor McClancy CHSAA 460 Retired Member

78 Ralph Bacote Bronx HS- Science PSAL 459 Retired Member

79 Jeff Fitch Fairport 5 459 Retired Member

80 Frank Pry Cheektowaga Sloan 6 456 Retired

81 John Costello Dobbs Ferry/ Hastings 1 456 Retired Member

82 Jack Ringel Grady PSAL 450 Retired Member

83 Richard Andrews Little Falls 3 447 Retired

84 Lou Kliewe Albertus Magnus/ Spring Valley 1 447 Retired Member

85 Dick Harvey Kenmore West 6 446 Retired Member

86 Ron Osinski Draper/ Schalmont/Guilderland 2 446 Retired

87 Jeff Weiss Lawrence-Woodmere AIS 445 Retired Member

88 Raymond Voelkel Collegiate AIS 445 Retired

89 Irwin Isser Forest Hills PSAL 442 Retired

90 Henry Sassone North Salem 1 441 Retired Member

91 Al Benyak Columbia Prep AIS 440 Retired

92 Tom Downey Canisteo/Dansville/Livonia 5 437 Retired Member

93 Fred Opper St.Agnes/Cardinal Spellman CHSAA 435 Retired

94 Gary Domzalski Frontier/Cardinal O'Hara 6 434 Retired

95 Frank Wasylink Sherman 6 434 Retired

96 Joe Loudis Cohoes/Mechanicville 2 434 Retired Member

97 Gary Gray Nyack 1 434 Retired Member

98 Allan Boyers The Dalton School AIS 434 Retired Member
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99 Hank Williams Malverne 8 430 Retired Member

100 Dave Gillett Perry 5 429 Retired

101 Jim Johnson Churchville/LeRoy/Olympia/Athena 5 428 Retired

102 Chris Reed Rush Henrietta 5 428 Retired

103 Al Geppert Waverly 4 427 Retired Member

104 David Gaylord Remsen 3 426 Retired Member

105 Ambrose Moran New Hyde Park 8 426 Retired Member

106 Jim Quinn Chaminade CHSAA 426 Retired

107 Mike Brazee Sidney 4 425 Retired

108 Gary Wright Cuba/ Cuba-Rushford 5 421 Retired

109 Joseph Gordon Bloomfield 5 421 Retired

110 Cliff Clinton Rye 1 420 Retired

111 John Traver NY Mills/Granville/Greenwich 2 419 Retired

112 Bill Thom Croton Harmon 1 418 Retired Member

113 Dean Schott Lyons 5 417 Retired Member

114 Bob Giordano Beaver River 3 416 Retired Member

115 Mark Kensy Maryvale 6 414 Retired

116 Tom Dixon Unadilla Valley 4 414 Retired

117 Bob North Westfield 6 414 Retired

118 Fred Caliel Lansing 2 413 Retired

119 Sal Rizzo Rochester East 5 412 Retired

120 James Santoro Our Lady of Lourdes 1/9 412 Active

121 Pillip Gordan Chittenango 3 411 Retired Member

122 Robert Gravelle SS Seward Institute 9 411 Retired Member

123 Don Landrio Gloversville/ Canajoharie 2 410 Retired Member

124 Ron Ceravolo Newark 5 410 Retired

125 John Moro Peekskill/ Croton 1 410 Retired

126 Richard White Cooperstown 3 410 Retired

127 Carl Gainey Wyandanch 11 408 Retired Member

128 Howie Tucker Ravena 2 407 Retired

129 Joe McGrane Xavier CHSAA 407 Active

130 Dick O'Neill Burke Catholic/ Monticello 9 406 Retired Member

131 Ben Drake Jamestown 6 406 Retired

132 Joe Lettera Roslyn 8 405 Retired Member

133 Tom Diana Uniondale 8 405 Active Member

134 Tom Miller Edwards-Knox/Indian River/ Massena 3 402 Retired Member

135 Maurice Hicks Brandeis/ Rice PSAL/CHSAA 402 Retired

136 Mike Lilac Stillwater/Hoosick Falls 2 402 Active Member

137 Tom Howley Niskayuna 2 401 Retired

138 Howard Newman Van Arsdale PSAL 401 Retired

139 Tom Collins Albertus Magnus/ Spring Valley 1 400 Retired Member

140 Jim Giamattei Scotia-Glenville 2 400 Retired

141 Kevin Bach Burke Catholic/Wallkill 9 399 Retired

142 Chet Slaybaugh Horace Mann AIS 398 Retired Member

143 Jack Kobuski Gloversville 2 398 Retired

144 Starling Bryant Buffalo East/Traditional/East Community 6 398 Retired Member

145 Doc Parsons Niagara Falls 6 397 Retired

146 Lew Kibling Watertown 3 396 Retired

147 Larry O'Neill Schuyler 2 396 Retired

148 Wilbur Crisp Little Falls 3 391 Retired

149 Carl Gainey Wyandanch 11 391 Retired Member

150 Doug Loffler Lisbon 10 390 Retired Member



BCANY CAREER WINS LIST -BOYS' BASKETBALL COACHES

25-May-24

**THESE WINS REPRESENT ONLY WINS IN BOYS' BASKETBALL-NO GIRLS OR LOWER LEVEL WINS!!**

STATEWIDE LIST

NAME SCHOOL (S) SECTION WINS STATUS HOF Member

151 Tony Smarrelli Nottingham/Bishop Grimes 3 390 Retired Member

152 Art Waldron Cairo 2 389 Retired

153 Trent Jackson Rochester-Franklin 5 388 Retired

154 Jim Colligan Carle Place 8 388 Retired Member

155 Mel Lewellyn Maple Grove 6 387 Retired

156 Jim Mahoney Copiague 11 387 Retired

157 Bill Dalrymple Hartwick/South Elmira 4 385 Retired

158 Tony Lephart South Jefferson 3 384 Retired

159 Walter Munze Fayetteville-Manlius 3 381 Retired

160 Les Barton Pine Plains 1 380 Retired Member

161 Mike Tomassetti New York Mills 3 377 Retired

162 Charlie Bridge Sacketts Harbor 3 376 Retired

163 Paul Mueller Pittsford Sutherland 5 376 Retired

164 Ray Nash Bishop Ford CHSAA 375 Retired Member

165 Kenneth Kern Fort Hamilton PSAL 375 Retired Member

166 Steven Kmack Potsdam 10 373 Retired

167 Kevin King Westhill 3 372 Active

168 Bob Zeh Oneonta 4 366 Retired Member

169 Al Monaco Williamsvile South/Turner-Carrol/St. Francis 6 364 Active

170 Darius Burton Baldwin 8 363 Active

171 Peter Weishan Salamanca 6 362 Retired Member

172 David Jones Lake George 2 360 Retired Member

173 Tom Cowans Alden 6 359 Retired

174 Kevin Hind Randolph 6 359 Active

175 Ron Kelder Kingston 9 354 Active

176 Shane Barton Sharon Springs/Schoharie 2 354 Retired

177 Ron Boyea Chautegay 10 349 Retired Member

178 Jack Kimball Lake George 2 347 Retired

179 Jim Palano Bishop Timon 6 347 Retired

180 Jack Alesi Xaverian CHSAA 345 Retired

181 James McGrath Nottingham/Jamesville-DeWitt 3 344 Retired Member

182 Charlie Driscoll St. Peters CHSAA 344 Retired

183 Mark Abbott Norwich 4 343 Retired

184 Bill Schultz Wells/Schuylerville 2 342 Retired Member

185 Johnny Barnes Canisius 6 342 Retired

186 David Loomis Otselic Valley 3 342 Retired

187 Teddy Frischling Dalton AIS 342 Active

188 Terry Feeley Spackenkill 9 340 Retired Member

189 Jerry Hourihan Canton 10 339 Retired Member

190 Jack McGinley St. Peters/St. Joseph by the Sea CHSAA 337 Retired

191 Larry Behm Onondaga Central 3 335 Retired Member

192 Tony Luciano Hudson Falls 2 335 Retired

193 Bill Telasky CBA- Albany 2 334 Retired

194 Lew Kibling Lowville/Watertown 3 332 Retired Member

195 Howard Dewey Hoosick Falls 2 332 Retired

196 Todd Jamison Nazareth CHSAA 332 Retired Member

197 Bob Delle Bovi St. Raymonds/Pleasantville/Hastings/Biondi 1 332 Active

198 Marv Matteson Kenmore East 6 331 Retired

199 Will Ferguson Ichabod Crane 2 331 Active

200 Brian Coloney Harrisville 10 331 Active

201 Bill Bilowus Lackawanna 6 329 Retired Member

202 Larry Jones Oakfield-Alabama/ DePew 6 329 Active
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203 John Rybak St. Mary's-School for the Deaf 6 329 Retired

204 Anthony Jimenez Brentwood 11 329 Active

205 Bob Felasco Evangelist/Cathedral/CBA 3 328 Retired

206 Tim LaMay Malone 10 328 Active

207 Hank Theiss Hudson Falls 2 327 Retired

208 Steven Bluth Riverdale/Fieldston AIS 327 Retired

209 George Gaine Tappan Zee 1 326 Active

210 Norman Finch Ticonderoga/Germantown/St. Patricks 2 323 Retired

211 Charlie Tarricone Union Endicott 4 323 Retired Member

212 Ed Nichols St. Ann/St. John 2 322 Retired

213 Jerry Houston Pearl River 1 322 Active

214 Darrel Barley East High School 5 322 Active

215 Daniel Dickens Calendonia -Mumford 5 322 Active

216 Tom Rentz Corinth 2 321 Retired

217 Ryan Dando Tully 3 321 Active

218 Scott Fitch Fairport 5 319 Active

219 Jeff Baier Downsville 4 318 Retired Member

220 Jeffrey Thompson Gananda 5 314 Active

221 John Nally 5 313 Active

222 Carl Johnson Bridgehampton 11 313 Retired Member

223 Paul Zintel Jefferson-Youngsville 9 312 Retired Member

224 Grant Decker Altmar-Parish-Williamstown 3 311 Retired

225 Jim Marsh Marcellus/Auburn 3 311 Retired

226 Jerry Metcalf Carthage 3 310 Retired Member

227 Jack Sherwin Newcomb/Argyle 2 310 Retired

228 Jerry D'Angelo Southside 8 310 Retired

229 Winfield Jones Pulaski 3 308 Retired

230 Mark Simon St. Joes 6 307 Retired

231 Bill Aberer LaSalle CHSAA 307 Retired Member

232 Joe Lods Cardinal Hayes CHSAA 307 Active

233 Debbie Crowe James I. O'Neill 9 304 Retired

234 Larry Veronica Benett 6 303 Retired

235 Mike McDonell Sacred Heart/Putnam Valley/Kennedy Catholic CHSAA 303 Active

236 Joe Arbitello Christ the King CHSAA 303 Active

237 Preston Denby Vernon/ Verona-Sherrill 3 302 Retired

238 John Tehonica Heuvelton 10 300 Retired

239 Allen Frye Whitesboro 3 300 Retired

240 Bob VanValkenburg South Kortright 4 300 Retired

241 Len Kosubucki John F. Kennedy 6 300 Retired

SECTION BY SECTION WINS LIST

SECTION 1

1 Bob Cimino Mount Vernon 1 594 Active Member

2 Sam Kallock Poughkeepsie 1 588 Retired Member

3 Lou Panzanaro Peekskill 1 576 Retired Member

4 John Volpe Gorton/Sacred Heart 1 548 Retired Member

5 Mike Del Val Woodlands/ Alexander Hamilton/Rye 1 514 Retired Member

6 Spencer Mayfield Nyack/ White Plains 1 483 Active Member

7 Chris Roff North Rockland 1 466 Retired Member

8 John Costello Dobbs Ferry/ Hastings 1 456 Retired Member
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9 Lou Kliewe Albertus Magnus/ Spring Valley 1 447 Retired

10 Henry Sassone North Salem 1 441 Retired Member

Gary Gray Nyack 1 434 Retired Member

Cliff Clinton Rye 1 420 Retired

Bill Thom Croton Harmon 1 418 Retired Member

James Santoro Our Lady of Lourdes 1 412 Active

John Moro Peekskill/ Croton 1 410 Retired

Tom Collins Albertus Magnus/ Spring Valley 1 400 Retired Member

Les Barton Pine Plains 1 380 Retired Member

Bob Delle Bovi St. Raymonds/Pleasantville/Hastings/Biondi 1 332 Active

George Gaine Tappan Zee 1 326 Active

Jerry Houston Pearl River 1 322 Active

SECTION 2

1 George Mardigan Watervliet 2 546 Retired Member

2 Jim Zullo Shenendehowa/Broad.-Perth/Indian Lake 2 528 Retired Member

3 George Khoury Warrensburg 2 518 Retired Member

4 Paul Lyons Albany 2 515 Retired Member

5 Jim Franco Catskill 2 485 Retired

6 Jack Dunlap Johnston/Franklin/West Canada 2 475 Retired Member

7 Fran Howlan Amsterdam-Scully 2 468 Retired

8 Sig Makofski Mount Pleasant 2 461 Retired Member

9 Ron Osinski Draper/ Schalmont/Guilderland 2 446 Retired

10 Joe Loudis Cohoes/Mechanicville 2 434 Retired Member

John Traver NY Mills/Granville/Greenwich 2 419 Retired

Fred Caliel Lansing 2 413 Retired

Don Landrio Gloversville/ Canajoharie 2 410 Retired Member

Howie Tucker Ravena 2 407 Retired

Mike Lilac Stillwater/Hoosick Falls 2 402 Active Member

Tom Howley Niskayuna 2 401 Retired

Jim Giamattei Scotia-Glenville 2 400 Retired

Jack Kobuski Gloversville 2 398 Retired

Larry O'Neill Schuyler 2 396 Retired

Art Waldron Cairo 2 389 Retired

David Jones Lake George 2 360 Retired Member

Shane Barton Sharon Springs/Schoharie 2 354 Retired

Jack Kimball Lake George 2 347 Retired

Bill Schultz Wells/Schuylerville 2 342 Retired

Tony Luciano Hudson Falls 2 335 Retired

Bill Telasky CBA- Albany 2 334 Retired

Lew Kibling Lowville/Watertown 3 332 Retired Member

Howard Dewey Hoosick Falls 2 332 Retired

Will Ferguson Ichabod Crane 2 331 Active

Hank Theiss Hudson Falls 2 327 Retired

Norman Finch Ticonderoga/Germantown/St. Patricks 2 323 Retired

Ed Nichols St. Ann/St. John 2 322 Retired

Tom Rentz Corinth 2 321 Retired

Jack Sherwin Newcomb/Argyle 2 310 Retired

SECTION 3

1 Bob McKinney Jamesville-DeWitt/ Bishop Grimes 3 639 Active Member

2 Tom Blackford Hamilton/Fayetteville-Manlius 3 607 Active Member
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3 Pat Donnelly East Syracuse-Minoa/ Bishop Ludden 3 571 Retired Member

4 Mike Adey Rome Catholic/NY Mills/New Hartford 3 567 Retired Member

5 Buddy Wleklinski Christian Brothers Academy 3 561 Active Member

6 Al Knapp Brookfield/ VVS 3 539 Retired Member

7 Dave Powers Oswego 3 523 Retired

8 Michael F. Delaney Immaculate Heart 3 513 Retired Member

9 Jerry Wilcox Bishop Ludden/W.Genesee/Liverpool 3 480 Retired Member

10 Paul Callaghan Mexico 3 472 Retired Member

Ken Sturgis Hannibal 3 462 Retired

Richard Andrews Little Falls 3 447 Retired

David Gaylord Remsen 3 426 Retired Member

Bob Giordano Beaver River 3 416 Retired Member

Pillip Gordan Chittenango 3 411 Retired

Richard White Cooperstown 3 410 Retired

Tom Miller Edwards-Knox/Indian River/ Massena 3 402 Retired

Lew Kibling Watertown 3 396 Retired Member

Wilbur Crisp Little Falls 3 391 Retired

Tony Smarrelli Nottingham/Bishop Grimes 3 390 Retired Member

Tony Lephart South Jefferson 3 384 Retired

Walter Munze Fayetteville-Manlius 3 381 Retired

Mike Tomassetti New York Mills 3 377 Retired

Charlie Bridge Sacketts Harbor 3 376 Retired Member

Kevin King Westhill 3 372 Active

James McGrath Nottingham/Jamesville-DeWitt 3 344 Retired

David Loomis Otselic Valley 3 342 Retired

Larry Behm Onondaga Central 3 335 Retired Member

Bob Felasco Evangelist/Cathedral/CBA 3 328 Retired

Grant Decker Altmar-Parish-Williamstown 3 311 Retired

Jim Marsh Marcellus/Auburn 3 311 Retired

Jerry Metcalf Carthage 3 310 Retired Member

Winfield Jones Pulaski 3 308 Retired

Preston Denby Vernon/ Verona-Sherrill 3 302 Retired

Allen Frye Whitesboro 3 300 Retired

SECTION 4

1 Jack Halloran Whitney Point 4 630 Retired Member

2 Lee Fisher Davenport 4 553 Retired

3 Gary Vail Windsor 4 499 Retired Member

4 Wes Somerville Trumansburg 4 462 Retired

5 Duane Ely Roxbury 4 461 Retired

6 Al Geppert Waverly 4 427 Retired Member

7 Mike Brazee Sidney 4 425 Retired

8 Tom Dixon Unadilla Valley 4 414 Retired

9 Fred Caliel Lansing 4 413 Retired

10 Bill Dalrymple Hartwick/South Elmira 4 385 Retired

Bob Zeh Oneonta 4 366 Retired Member

Mark Abbott Norwich 4 343 Retired

Charlie Tarricone Union Endicott 4 323 Retired Member

Jeff Baier Downsville 4 318 Retired Member

Bob VanValkenburg South Kortright 4 300 Retired

SECTION 5
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1 Mike Rapone Batavia-Notre Dame 5 728 Active

2 Ed Nietopski Cardinal Mooney/Bishop Kearney 5 545 Retired Member

3 Roger Rigby Scio 5 527 Retired

4 Jim Burke Prattsburg 5 517 Retired Member

5 Chris Cardon Irondequoit 5 501 Active Member

6 Bill O'Rourke Jr. Webster/Webster-Thomas 5 468 Retired

7 Tony Alvano Romulus/Geneva-DeSales 5 467 Retired Member

8 Myron Brasky Batavia 5 466 Active

9 Jeff Fitch Fairport 5 459 Retired Member

10 Tom Downey Canisteo/Dansville/Livonia 5 437 Retired Member

Dave Gillett Perry 5 429 Retired

Jim Johnson Churchville/LeRoy/Olympia/Athena 5 428 Retired

Chris Reed Rush Henrietta 5 428 Retired

Gary Wright Cuba/ Cuba-Rushford 5 421 Retired

Joseph Gordon Bloomfield 5 421 Retired

Dean Schott Lyons 5 417 Retired Member

Sal Rizzo Rochester East 5 412 Retired

Ron Ceravolo Newark 5 410 Retired

Trent Jackson Rochester-Franklin 5 388 Retired

Paul Mueller Pittsford Sutherland 5 376 Retired

Darrel Barley East High School 5 322 Active

Daniel Dickens Calendonia -Mumford 5 322 Active

Scott Fitch Fairport 5 319 Active

Jeffrey Thompson Gananda 5 314 Active

John Nally 5 313 Active

SECTION 6

1 Jeff Anastasia Olean 6 604 Retired Member

2 Mel Palano Bishop Timon-Buffalo 6 544 Retired Member

3 Bob Hettler Amherst/Van Etten 6 514 Retired Member

4 Denny Seitz Newfane/Williamsville North 6 472 Retired Member

5 Pat Monti Niagara LaSalle/ Niagagra Catholic 6 462 Retired Member

6 Frank Pry Cheektowaga Sloan 6 456 Retired

7 Dick Harvey Kenmore West 6 446 Retired Member

8 Gary Domzalski Frontier/Cardinal O'Hara 6 434 Retired

9 Frank Wasylink Sherman 6 434 Retired

10 Mark Kensy Maryvale 6 414 Retired

Bob North Westfield 6 414 Retired

Starling Bryant Buffalo East/Traditional/East Community 6 398 Retired Member

Doc Parsons Niagara Falls 6 397 Retired

Mel Lewellyn Maple Grove 6 387 Retired

Al Monaco Williamsvile South/Turner-Carrol/St. Francis 6 364 Active

Peter Weishan Salamanca 6 362 Retired Member

Tom Cowans Alden 6 359 Retired

Kevin Hind Randolph 6 359 Active

Jim Palano Bishop Timon 6 347 Retired

Johnny Barnes Canisius 6 342 Retired

Marv Matteson Kenmore East 6 331 Retired

Bill Bilowus Lackawanna 6 329 Retired Member

Larry Jones Oakfield-Alabama/ DePew 6 329 Active

John Rybak St. Mary's-School for the Deaf 6 329 Retired

Mark Simon St. Joes 6 307 Retired
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Larry Veronica Benett 6 303 Retired

Len Kosubucki John F. Kennedy 6 300 Retired

SECTION 7

1 Randy Begeal Wells 7 483 Retired Member

SECTION 8

1 Russ Bastin Uniondale 8 548 Retired Member

2 Ted Adams Hempstead 8 517 Retired Member

4 Walter Bachman Valley Stream North/Jericho 8 464 Active Member

5 Hank Williams Malverne 8 430 Retired Member

6 Ambrose Moran New Hyde Park 8 426 Retired Member

7 Joe Lettera Roslyn 8 405 Retired Member

8 Tom Diana Uniondale 8 405 Active Member

9 Jim Colligan Carle Place 8 388 Retired Member

10 Darius Burton Baldwin 8 363 Active

Jerry D'Angelo Southside 8 310 Retired

SECTION 9

1 Ron Chando Red Hook 9 626 Retired Member

2 Jerry Kaplan James I. O'Neill 9 560 Retired Member

3 Fred Ahart Roscoe 9 484 Retired Member

4 Tom Howe Cornwall 9 468 Retired Member

5 Robert Gravelle SS Seward Institute 9 411 Retired Member

6 Dick O'Neill Burke Catholic/ Monticello 9 406 Retired Member

7 Kevin Bach Burke Catholic/Wallkill 9 399 Retired

8 Ron Kelder Kingston 9 354 Active

9 Terry Feeley Spackenkill 9 340 Retired Member

10 Paul Zintel Jefferson-Youngsville 9 312 Retired Member

Debbie Crowe James I. O'Neill 9 304 Retired

SECTION 10

1 Bill Merna Hammond/Ogdensburg FA 10 599 Retired Member

2 Charlie Folsom Harrisville 10 515 Retired Member

3 Doug Loffler Lisbon 10 390 Retired Member

4 Steven Kmack Potsdam 10 373 Retired Member

5 Ron Boyea Chautegay 10 349 Retired Member

6 Jerry Hourihan Canton 10 339 Retired Member

7 Brian Coloney Harrisville 10 331 Active

8 Tim LaMay Malone 10 328 Active

9 John Tehonica Heuvelton 10 300 Retired

SECTION 11

1 Ed Petrie Hampton 11 754 Retired Member

2 Jack Agostino Amityville/Bayshore 11 489 Active Member

3 Carl Gainey Wyandanch 11 408 Retired Member

4 Jim Mahoney Copiague 11 387 Retired

5 Anthony Jimenez Brentwood 11 329 Active

6 Carl Johnson Bridgehampton 11 313 Retired Member

AIS

1 Dudley Maxim Trinity School AIS 619 Retired Member

2 Bob Clark AIS PSAL 599 Retired Member
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3 Larry Byrnes Collegiate AIS 577 Retired Member

4 Fred Agnostakis Friends Seminary/Loyola AIS 550 Retired

5 David Lieber Friends Seminary AIS 477 Active Member

6 Jeff Weiss Lawrence-Woodmere AIS 445 Retired Member

7 Raymond Voelkel Collegiate AIS 445 Retired

8 Al Benyak Columbia Prep AIS 440 Retired

9 Allan Boyers The Dalton School AIS 434 Retired Member

10 Chet Slaybaugh Horace Mann AIS 398 Retired Member

Teddy Frischling Dalton AIS 342 Active

Steven Bluth Riverdale/Fieldston AIS 327 Retired

CHSAA

1 Jack Curran Archbishop Molloy CHSAA 972 Retired Member

2 Tim Leary St. Francis Prep CHSAA 646 Retired Member

3 Tom Murray Cardinal Hayes CHSAA 582 Retired Member

4 Jim Gatto Mater Christi/St. John's Prep CHSAA 562 Retired Member

5 Tony Rafaniello Msrg. Farrell/ New Dorp/ Moore Catholic CHSAA 511 Retired

6 Frank Morris St. Agnes CHSAA 471 Retired

7 Dan Buckley LaSalle CHSAA 462 Retired Member

8 John Carey All Hallows CHSAA 460 Retired Member

9 Don Kent Bishop Reilly/CTK/Monsignor McClancy CHSAA 460 Retired Member

10 Fred Opper St.Agnes/Cardinal Spellman CHSAA 435 Retired

Jim Quinn Chaminade CHSAA 426 Retired

Joe McGrane Xavier CHSAA 407 Active

Ray Nash Bishop Ford CHSAA 375 Retired Member

Jack Alesi Xaverian CHSAA 345 Retired

Jack McGinley St. Peters/St. Joseph by the Sea CHSAA 337 Retired

Charlie Driscoll St. Peters CHSAA 344 Retired

Todd Jamison Nazareth CHSAA 332 Retired Member

Bill Aberer LaSalle CHSAA 307 Retired Member

Joe Lods Cardinal Hayes CHSAA 307 Active

Mike McDonell Sacred Heart/Putnam Valley/Kennedy Catholic CHSAA 303 Active

Joe Arbitello Christ the King CHSAA 303 Active

PSAL

1 Ron Naclerio Cardoza PSAL 759 Active

2 Chuck Grandby Jackson/Campus Magnet PSAL 722 Retired Member

3 John Mathis JFKennedy-Bronx PSAL 673 Retired

4 Floyd Bank Edison/Collegiate/DMR PSAL 579 Retired Member

5 Jeff Bieder Murray Bertraum/South Shore PSAL 543 Retired Member

6 Harry Moskowitz James Madison PSAL 541 Retired Member

7 John Demas William C. Bryant PSAL 519 Retired

8 Ken Gershon Hillcrest PSAL 461 Retired

9 Ralph Bacote Bronx HS- Science PSAL 459 Retired Member

10 Jack Ringel Grady PSAL 450 Retired Member

Irwin Isser Forest Hills PSAL 442 Retired

Maurice Hicks Brandeis/ Rice PSAL 402 Retired

Howard Newman Van Arsdale PSAL 401 Retired

Kenneth Kern Fort Hamilton PSAL 375 Retired Member


